
2007 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships  
Gale Woods Park, Minnetrista    Oct. 24, 2007      Sunny, calm, 60s 
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM 
Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team. 
Click here for data on girls 
Qualifiers shown in red. 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                 48   5   7  10  12  14  20  23  16:25.3  0:27.0 
  2 Eden Prairie            79  11  15  16  18  19  35  36  16:39.9  0:14.3 
  3 Edina                   87   4   6  22  26  29  33  40  16:40.6  1:00.2 
  4 Robbinsdale Armstrong   90   3   8  24  25  30  46  49  16:41.8  1:04.7 
  5 Minneapolis South      124   2  21  31  32  38  42  50  16:53.9  1:25.6 
  6 Minnetonka             142   9  17  28  43  45  52  54  17:03.4  1:12.6 
  7 Hopkins                181  13  27  37  51  53  55  60  17:23.8  1:28.9 
  8 St. Louis Park         253  39  41  47  62  64  69  70  18:04.2  1:33.3 
  9 Benilde-St Margaret's  272  34  56  57  58  67  68  71  18:19.9  1:52.2 
 10 Robbinsdale Cooper     277  44  48  59  61  65  66  72  18:18.7  1:25.2 
 11 Minneapolis Washburn   286   1  63  73  74  75  76  77  20:18.6  8:27.7 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Edison, Minneapolis Henry, Minneapolis Southwest 
 
1. Wayzata 
    5  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 11      16:10.0   
    7  Danny Ducharme, 11         16:18.1   
   10  Anders Bowman, 12          16:28.6   
   12  Andrew Wasz, 11            16:32.8   
   14  Peter Holmes, 12           16:37.0   
   20  Evan Day, 11               16:49.9   
   23  Oliver Haugland, 10        16:57.0   
Total Time = 1:22:06.4     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Eden Prairie 
   11  Bobby Davis, 11            16:30.5   
   15  Abdi Abtidon, 12           16:40.3   
   16  Ayub Aden, 10              16:41.4   
   18  Christopher Mueller, 10    16:42.3   
   19  Nathan Haggerty, 12        16:44.8   
   35  Matthew Beniak, 11         17:13.2   
   36  Hassan Ali, 12             17:13.3   
Total Time = 1:23:19.2     Total Places = 79 
 
3. Edina 
    4  Matt Olson, 12             16:06.2   
    6  Dom Rosario, 12            16:10.5   
   22  Colton Gits, 11            16:56.4   
   26  B J Porter, 12             17:03.8   
   29  Aldis Inde, 9              17:06.4   
   33  Hunter Gits, 11            17:09.0   
   40  Michael Ellenberger, 10    17:26.8   
Total Time = 1:23:23.0     Total Places = 87 
 
4. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    3  Brad Lester, 12            16:03.1   
    8  Charlie Lapham, 12         16:20.6   
   24  Adam DePaolis, 11          16:58.1   
   25  Andy Clasen, 12            16:59.5   
   30  Christian Labissoniere, 12 17:07.8   
   46  Jeremy Schwarze, 12        17:37.7   
   49  Kyle Janda, 12             17:42.8   
Total Time = 1:23:29.0     Total Places = 90 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
    2  Robel Kebede, 11           15:57.5   
   21  Joe Donovan, 12            16:51.8   
   31  Evan Kearney, 12           17:08.4   
   32  Ben Donovan, 12            17:08.9   
   38  Ben Halbach, 10            17:23.0   
   42  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 11    17:30.3   
   50  Alex Ciesielski, 10        17:54.2   
Total Time = 1:24:29.4     Total Places = 124 
 
6. Minnetonka 
    9  Ryan Bailey, 12            16:22.7   
   17  Nick Emmans, 11            16:41.6   
   28  Ryan Anderson, 11          17:05.9   
   43  John Goetz, 12             17:31.9   
   45  Jake Lee, 10               17:35.2   
   52  Charlie Hansen, 11         18:02.3   
   54  Don Heimer, 12             18:13.5   
Total Time = 1:25:17.0     Total Places = 142 

 
7. Hopkins 
   13  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 11 16:36.8   
   27  Jack Deichert, 12          17:04.1   
   37  David Keysser, 12          17:14.5   
   51  Ian Wilson, 11             17:58.1   
   53  David Link, 11             18:05.6   
   55  Eric Ruud, 11              18:19.3   
   60  Michael Downey, 12         18:40.0   
Total Time = 1:26:58.9     Total Places = 181 
 
8. St. Louis Park 
   39  Dillon Davis, 10           17:25.1   
   41  Gary Babatz, 12            17:28.2   
   47  Kelson Mackenzie, 10       17:40.2   
   62  Ryan Skinner, 11           18:49.2   
   64  Brad Waldorf, 12           18:58.4   
   69  Jacob Sweeney, 10          19:12.4   
   70  Aaron Baumgarten, 12       19:13.7   
Total Time = 1:30:20.9     Total Places = 253 
 
9. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   34  Matt Oestriech, 11         17:09.9   
   56  Marty Schmidt, 10          18:21.1   
   57  Mac Morris, 12             18:29.7   
   58  Michael Sather, 10         18:37.0   
   67  Erik Hoeg, 12              19:02.0   
   68  Drew Frenz, 10             19:02.7   
   71  Connor Gallagher, 10       19:33.3   
Total Time = 1:31:39.5     Total Places = 272 
 
10. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   44  Andy Hall, 11              17:33.7   
   48  Kevin Andresen, 12         17:40.8   
   59  Bradley Johnson, 11        18:39.7   
   61  Jackson Abide, 11          18:40.5   
   65  Ross Haugberg, 10          18:58.9   
   66  Zach House, 12             18:59.9   
   72  Ryan Johnson, 11           19:46.2   
Total Time = 1:31:33.4     Total Places = 277 
 
11. Minneapolis Washburn 
    1  Pieter Gagnon, 12          15:40.9   
   63  Terrence Demmings, 12      18:57.4   
   73  Ethan Oscarson, 8          20:35.4   
   74  Nusrudin Abdille, 12       22:10.7   
   75  Morrison Buffie, 11        24:08.6   
   76  Wesley Cole, 10            24:12.6   
   77  Stephen Carter, 9          25:25.6   
Total Time = 1:41:32.9     Total Places = 286 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Pieter Gagnon, 12          15:40.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
    2        Joe Wells, 12              15:48.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
    3     2  Robel Kebede, 11           15:57.5    Minneapolis South     
    4     3  Brad Lester, 12            16:03.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
    5     4  Matt Olson, 12             16:06.2    Edina                 
    6     5  Jeremy Drenckhahn, 11      16:10.0    Wayzata               
    7     6  Dom Rosario, 12            16:10.5    Edina                 
    8     7  Danny Ducharme, 11         16:18.1    Wayzata               
    9     8  Charlie Lapham, 12         16:20.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   10     9  Ryan Bailey, 12            16:22.7    Minnetonka            
   11    10  Anders Bowman, 12          16:28.6    Wayzata               
   12    11  Bobby Davis, 11            16:30.5    Eden Prairie          
   13    12  Andrew Wasz, 11            16:32.8    Wayzata               
   14    13  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 11 16:36.8    Hopkins               
   15    14  Peter Holmes, 12           16:37.0    Wayzata               
   16    15  Abdi Abtidon, 12           16:40.3    Eden Prairie          
   17    16  Ayub Aden, 10              16:41.4    Eden Prairie          
   18    17  Nick Emmans, 11            16:41.6    Minnetonka            
   19    18  Christopher Mueller, 10    16:42.3    Eden Prairie          
   20    19  Nathan Haggerty, 12        16:44.8    Eden Prairie          
   21    20  Evan Day, 11               16:49.9    Wayzata               
   22    21  Joe Donovan, 12            16:51.8    Minneapolis South     
   23    22  Colton Gits, 11            16:56.4    Edina                 
   24    23  Oliver Haugland, 10        16:57.0    Wayzata               
   25    24  Adam DePaolis, 11          16:58.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   26    25  Andy Clasen, 12            16:59.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   27    26  B J Porter, 12             17:03.8    Edina                 
   28    27  Jack Deichert, 12          17:04.1    Hopkins               
   29    28  Ryan Anderson, 11          17:05.9    Minnetonka            
   30    29  Aldis Inde, 9              17:06.4    Edina                 
   31    30  Christian Labissoniere, 12 17:07.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   32    31  Evan Kearney, 12           17:08.4    Minneapolis South     
   33    32  Ben Donovan, 12            17:08.9    Minneapolis South     
   34    33  Hunter Gits, 11            17:09.0    Edina                 
   35    34  Matt Oestriech, 11         17:09.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   36        Hunter Junis, 10           17:12.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   37    35  Matthew Beniak, 11         17:13.2    Eden Prairie          
   38    36  Hassan Ali, 12             17:13.3    Eden Prairie          
   39    37  David Keysser, 12          17:14.5    Hopkins               
   40    38  Ben Halbach, 10            17:23.0    Minneapolis South     
   41    39  Dillon Davis, 10           17:25.1    St. Louis Park        
   42    40  Michael Ellenberger, 10    17:26.8    Edina                 
   43    41  Gary Babatz, 12            17:28.2    St. Louis Park        
   44    42  Joah Colby-Milbrath, 11    17:30.3    Minneapolis South     
   45    43  John Goetz, 12             17:31.9    Minnetonka            
   46    44  Andy Hall, 11              17:33.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   47    45  Jake Lee, 10               17:35.2    Minnetonka            
   48    46  Jeremy Schwarze, 12        17:37.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   49    47  Kelson Mackenzie, 10       17:40.2    St. Louis Park        
   50    48  Kevin Andresen, 12         17:40.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   51    49  Kyle Janda, 12             17:42.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   52        Bennett Henderson, 12      17:49.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   53    50  Alex Ciesielski, 10        17:54.2    Minneapolis South     
   54    51  Ian Wilson, 11             17:58.1    Hopkins               
   55    52  Charlie Hansen, 11         18:02.3    Minnetonka            
   56    53  David Link, 11             18:05.6    Hopkins               
   57    54  Don Heimer, 12             18:13.5    Minnetonka            
   58    55  Eric Ruud, 11              18:19.3    Hopkins               
   59    56  Marty Schmidt, 10          18:21.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   60        Patrick Howell, 11         18:27.3    Minneapolis Southwest  
   61    57  Mac Morris, 12             18:29.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   62    58  Michael Sather, 10         18:37.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   63    59  Bradley Johnson, 11        18:39.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   64    60  Michael Downey, 12         18:40.0    Hopkins               
   65    61  Jackson Abide, 11          18:40.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   66    62  Ryan Skinner, 11           18:49.2    St. Louis Park        
   67    63  Terrence Demmings, 12      18:57.4    Minneapolis Washburn  
   68    64  Brad Waldorf, 12           18:58.4    St. Louis Park        
   69    65  Ross Haugberg, 10          18:58.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   70    66  Zach House, 12             18:59.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   71    67  Erik Hoeg, 12              19:02.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   72    68  Drew Frenz, 10             19:02.7    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   73    69  Jacob Sweeney, 10          19:12.4    St. Louis Park        
   74    70  Aaron Baumgarten, 12       19:13.7    St. Louis Park        
   75    71  Connor Gallagher, 10       19:33.3    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   76        William Roberson, 12       19:34.1    Minneapolis Edison    
   77    72  Ryan Johnson, 11           19:46.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   78        Awil Nur, 10               20:35.0    Minneapolis Edison    
   79    73  Ethan Oscarson, 8          20:35.4    Minneapolis Washburn  



   80        Patrick Pearson, 11        21:18.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   81    74  Nusrudin Abdille, 12       22:10.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   82    75  Morrison Buffie, 11        24:08.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   83    76  Wesley Cole, 10            24:12.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   84        Samuel Ross, 8             24:25.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   85    77  Stephen Carter, 9          25:25.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   86        Long Yang, 11              27:27.2    Minneapolis Henry     
   87        Tyler Sullivan, 9          27:58.6    Minneapolis Henry  
 


